

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4167-4168 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRULA & CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 05/01/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E.Vehnavati,SG.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time granted to the appellant to serve the respondent. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time, the appeals will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER