

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-8/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4167-4168 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRULA & CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/d in filing restoration appln. and office report )

Date: 24/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Suri,adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed.

Appeals are admitted.

Tag with CA Nos. 4037-40/2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER