

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4037-4040 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEPSI FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 323 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4167-4168 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CA Nos.4037-4040/04 etc.

Both sides are represented by the Advocates. Original record has been received. Now all the appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK